PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2141

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 2, remove "20.1-13.1-06 and"

Page 2, remove lines 3 through 30

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 11

Page 4, line 15, after the boldfaced period insert:

"1."

- Page 4, line 24, overstrike "1." and insert immediately thereafter "<u>a.</u>", remove the overstrike over "ninety one days", and remove "one year"
- Page 4, line 28, overstrike "2." and insert immediately thereafter "<u>b.</u>", remove the overstrike over "three hundred sixty four days", and remove "two years"
- Page 5, line 1, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "c.", remove the overstrike over "two", and remove "three"

Page 5, after line 5, insert:

"2. A person who is prohibited from operating a motorboat or a vessel under subdivision a of subsection 1 shall serve the prohibition within the time period between May first and October first. If the person is unable to serve the full prohibition within this time period in a single year, the person shall serve the remaining portion of the prohibition during the same time period in subsequent years."

Renumber accordingly